IMPORTANT: This kit requires either a Polaris or WARN winch mount to be installed, It cannot be mounted if a

winch mount has not been installed on the vehicle

ITI. PARTS LIST

el
]
BN

Description

Plow Mount

M10-1.50 x 25mm Hex Bolts
Flat Washer 3/8"

Capscrew M8-1.25 x 20mm
Plow Retaining Pin

Plow Tab RH

Plow Tab LH

WARN Winch Mount Adapler Brkl.
Lock Washer M10

Nut M10x1.50

\DOO\-.IO\U\-PLHN—-|

—
<

Use Holes (A) if momied with a Polavis Brand IWinch Mo,
Use Holes (B) if mounted with o WARN Brand Winel Mount,

FC?”S:M(J\H’v\

WARN INDUSTRIES PAGE3 ?OI/ Lor 3

©2009 Warn Industries, Inc.
WARN® and (he WARN logo are trademarks of Warn Industries Inc.

80546A1



